
 

 

 

 

BOURNEMOUTH COMMUNITY 

 HEBREW CONGREGATION 

HIGH HOLYDAYS 

5784 / 2023 

 

Rabbi Adrian & Rebbetzen Pamela Jesner, 

the Trustees, Life President, Chair, Vice-Chairs, 

 Wardens & Board wish the entire 

Community a healthy, happy and 

peaceful New Year 

 

We are pleased to announce that Stuart Fink 

will be our Chazan over the Yomim Noraim 

 



 

September   
Sat 9 (After 
Shabbat) 

First Night Selichot 23:30 

Sun 10 Shacharit 
Mincha/Maariv 

08:30 
18.05 

Mon 11 – Thur 14 Selichot/Shacharit 
Mincha/Maariv 

07:30 
18.05 

Fri 15 
Erev Rosh 
Hashanah 

Selichot/Shacharit 
Mincha/Kabbalat Shabbat 
Communal Candle lighting 

07:30 
18.45 
19.02 

Shabbat 16 
1st Day Rosh 
Hashana 
 

Shacharit 
Torah Reading 
Mincha 
Candle lighting for 2ndday   after 

08:00 
09.30 
18.30 
20.10 

Sun 17 
2nd Day Rosh 
Hashana 
 

Shacharit 
Torah Reading followed by 
Sermon 
Shofar approx. 
Mincha  
Maariv and Yom Tov terminates 

08.00 
09.30 

 
10.30 
19.15 

20.07 
Mon 18 
Fast of Gedaliah 
 

Fast begins 
Selichot/Shacharit 
Mincha 
Ma’ariv  
Fast terminates 

05.42 
07.30 
14.00 
19.30 
19.55 

Tues 19 – Thurs 21 
 

Selichot/Shacharit 
Mincha/Ma‘ariv 

07.30 
19.00 

Friday 22 
Erev Shabbat 
Shuva 

Selichot/Shacharit 
Mincha/Kabbalat Shabbat 
Communal Candle lighting 

07:30 
18.30 
18:46 

Shabbat 23 
Shabbat Shuva 
 

Shacharit 
Mincha  
Ma’ariv and Havdalah 
 

09:00 
19:00 
19.53 



 
Sun 24 
Erev Yom Kippur 
 

Selichot/Shacharit 
Mincha 
Candle lighting and Fast begins 
Kol Nidre 

08:00 
14.00 
18.43 
19.10 

Candle Lighting: Congregants should light candles before 
coming to Shul, in order to be at shul for Kol Nidre at 19.10 
but having in mind the condition that the person lighting 
will not accept Yom Kippur immediately, but will do so 
when they arrive at shul. 
 
Mon 25 
Yom Kippur 
 
 
 
 
 

Shacharit 
Torah Reading 
Sermon 
Yizkor approx. 
Musaf 
Mincha  
Neilah followed by Ma’ariv 
Fast terminates 

09.30 
12.00 
12.45 
13.00 
13.30 
17.00 
18.30 
19.48 

Tues 26 – Thurs 28 
 

Shacharit 
Mincha/Ma’ariv 

08.00 
18.45 

Friday 29 
Erev Sukkot 

Shacharit 
Mincha/Kabbalat Shabbat 
Communal Candle lighting 

08.00 
18.15 
18.30 

Shabbat 30 
1st Day Sukkot 
 

Shacharit 
Mincha/Ma’ariv  
Candle lighting for 2nd day after 

09:00 
19.00 
19.38 

OCTOBER 
Sun 1 
2nd Day Sukkot 
 

Shacharit 
Mincha and Oneg Yomtov 
Ma’ariv and Yom Tov ends 

09.00 
18.30 
19.35 

Mon 2 – Thurs 5 
 

Shacharit 
Mincha/Ma’ariv 

08:00 
18.30 

Fri 6 
Hoshana Rabbah 

Shacharit 
Mincha/Kabbalat Shabbat 

07.30 
18.00 



Communal Candle lighting 18.15 
Shabbat 7 
Shemini Atzeret 
 

Shacharit and Kohelet 
Yizkor approx. 
Mincha and Oneg Yom Tov 
Followed By Ma’ariv and 
Hakafot. 
Candle lighting after Hakafot 

09:00 
11.00 
18.45 

 
 

19.23 
Sun 8 
Simchat Torah 
 
 

Shacharit 
Hakafot followed by leyning 
Musaf, followed by Mincha 
Yomtov terminates 

09.30 
10.30 

 
19.20 

Mon 9 – Thurs 12 
 

Shacharit 
Mincha/Maariv 

8.00 
18.15 

 

 

 

 

 

A GOOD AND SWEET YEAR 

תוקה ומובה שנה ט  
SHANA TOVA U’METUKA 


